

# Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-1325 Version: 1	Name:	
Туре:	Discussion Items	Status:	Agenda Ready
File created:	2/6/2024	In control:	County Council
On agenda:	2/27/2024	Final action:	
Title:	Clark Planetarium Advisory Board Appointments · Tanasia Valdez, District 3 · Andrea G. Martinez, District 1 · Jim Brass, District 4		
Sponsors:			
Indexes:			
Code sections:			
Attachments:	1. Staff Report, 2. Clark Planetarium.pdf		
Date	Ver. Action By	Act	tion Result

## **Requested Agenda Date:**

2/27/2024

### **Requested Agenda Title:**

Clark Planetarium Advisory Board Appointments

- Tanasia Valdez, District 3
- Andrea G. Martinez, District 1
- Jim Brass, District 4

**Requested Agenda Item Description:** Please accept this request of the following nominees to the Salt Lake County Clark Planetarium Advisory Board

Tanasia Valdez, District 3 Andrea G. Martinez, District 1 Jim Brass, District 4

Requested Action: Discussion - Vote Needed

Presenter(s) (with titles): Michelle Hicks, Operations Manager

Time Needed: Less than 5 MINS

### Is this Item Time-Sensitive and/or Requesting a Time-Certain? No

Requesting Staff Member: Jayceen Walker, Development Coordinator

### Are Supporting Documents Needed for this Agenda Item Request? Yes